(2) Consists of approximately $136.1 million of cash equity contributed by investment funds associated with Apollo V, plus approximately
$3.9 million of equity from management participants, less $6.0 million of transaction fees paid to Apollo V and accounted for as a
reduction in capital.

(3) Represents payments made to or for the account of equity and warrant holders.
(4) Includes underwriting discounts, professional fees, transaction fees and other payments made in connection with the Transactions.

48

Edgar Filing: Levinson Steel GP, Inc. - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 68

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth cash and cash equivalents and capitalization as of March 31, 2006:

� on a historical basis; and

� to give effect to the $25 million dividend Metals USA Holdings declared on May 23, 2006, and paid on May 24, 2006, to our
stockholders of record as of May 23, 2006.

This table should be read together with �Use of Proceeds,� �Selected Historical Consolidated Financial Data,� �Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed
Combined Financial Information,� �Management�s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations� and the combined
financial statements and notes to those statements, in each case, included elsewhere in this prospectus.

As of March 31, 2006

Historical

Pro Forma
for May

2006
Dividend

(In millions)
Cash and cash equivalents $ 17.7 $ 17.7

Total long-term debt:
ABL facility(1)(2) $ 201.9 $ 226.9
Old notes 275.0 275.0
Other(3) 7.0 7.0

Total long-term debt 483.9 508.9
Stockholders� equity 134.9 109.9

Total capitalization $ 618.8 $ 618.8

(1) The ABL facility provides for up to $450.0 million of senior secured revolving credit borrowings and letters of credit, subject to a
borrowing base determined primarily by the value of our eligible receivables and eligible inventory, subject to certain reserves. Our
borrowing base under the ABL facility was approximately $423.5 million on March 31, 2006, of which $201.9 million was drawn
and $18.5 million reserved for letters of credit leaving $203.1 million borrowing availability.

(2) We used $36.3 million and $9.4 million of funds from our ABL facility to acquire the net assets of Port City and Dura-Loc, respectively,

[…]

Total assets $ 822.8 $ �  $ 822.8

Accounts payable $ 81.2 $ �  $ 81.2
Accrued liabilities 49.3 49.3
Current maturities of long term debt 0.6 0.6

Total current liabilities 131.1 �  131.1
Revolving credit facility 201.9 25.0(j) 226.9
Senior secured notes 275.0 275.0
Other long term debt 6.4 6.4
Other non-current liabilities 73.5 73.5

Total liabilities 687.9 25.0 712.9
Common stock �  �  �
Paid-in-Capital 134.8 (24.9)(j) 109.9
Retained earnings 0.1 (0.1)(j) �

Total equity 134.9 (25.0) 109.9

Total liabilities and equity $ 822.8 $ �  $ 822.8

See notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial data.

51

Edgar Filing: Levinson Steel GP, Inc. - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 71

Table of Contents

Flag Intermediate Holdings Corporation

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statements of Operations

For the Twelve Month Period Ended December 31, 2005

Historical
Predecessor

Company

Successor

Company

Period from

January
1,

2005 to

November 30,

2005

Period from

May 9, 2005

(Date of

Inception) to

December 31,

2005

Combined

2005

Adjustments

for

Transactions

Pro Forma

for

Transactions

Adjustments
for

May 2006
Dividend Pro Forma

(In millions)
Net sales $ 1,522.1 $ 116.9 $ 1,639.0 $ �  $ 1,639.0 $ �  $ 1,639.0
Costs and expenses:

Cost of sales 1,189.3 92.5 1,281.8 (4.1)(b) 1,277.7 1,277.7
Operating and delivery 139.1 12.8 151.9 �  151.9 151.9
Selling, general and administrative(i) 108.5(h)  9.3 117.8 1.1(c) 118.9 118.9
Depreciation and amortization 3.1 1.4 4.5 11.7(d)(e) 16.2 16.2

Operating income (loss) 82.1 0.9 83.0 (8.7) 74.3 74.3
Interest expense 12.0 4.1 16.1 31.8(f) 47.9 1.4(k) 49.3
Other (income) expense (0.1) �  (0.1) �  (0.1) (0.1)

Income (loss) before taxes 70.2 (3.2) 67.0 (40.5) 26.5 (1.4) 25.1
Provision (benefit) for income taxes 26.7 (1.2) 25.5 (14.9)(g) 10.6 (0.6)(g) 10.0

Net income(k) $ 43.5 $ (2.0) $ 41.5 $ (25.6) $ 15.9 $ (0.8) $ 15.1

See notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial data.

52

Edgar Filing: Levinson Steel GP, Inc. - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 72

Table of Contents

Flag Intermediate Holdings Corporation

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statements of Operations

For the Three Month Period Ended March 31, 2006

Historical
Period from

January 1, 2006

to March 31,

2006

Adjustments
for May

2006
Dividend Pro Forma

(In millions)
Net sales $ 429.6 $ �  $ 429.6
Costs and expenses:
Cost of sales 341.0 341.0
Operating and delivery 41.7 41.7
Selling, general and administrative(i) 27.2 27.2